

Henry Schein One Named to Utah Business Magazine's "Best Companies to Work for List"

December 15, 2022

American Fork-Based Software Company Recognized by Employees As 'Best' in Flexibility, Pay, Vacation, Management, and More

AMERICAN FORK, Utah., December 15, 2022 – Henry Schein One, a joint venture of Henry Schein, Inc. and Internet Brands that is the world's largest dental software and services company, announced today that it has been named to Utah Business Magazine's "Best Companies to Work For" list, an award given to select organizations deemed "best place to work" by their own employees.

As a result of anonymous employee-based surveys, companies are ranked based on several factors including flexibility, pay equity, vacation time, management, and more. To learn more about this distinction, click here: https://www.utahbusiness.com/events/best-companies-to-work-for/.

"At Henry Schein One, our unique corporate culture and flexible work-life balance is what sets us apart," said Tanya Befus, Chief People Officer at Henry Schein One. "This award validates our commitment to our Team Schein Members (TSMs), who are indispensable in our success. Our values of equity, dignity, respect – and our focus on providing opportunities for personal and professional growth – will ensure our TSMs continue to help our customers provide quality care to their patients."

Henry Schein One offers a range of integrated dental technology, combining practice management, patient communication, and marketing solutions to help dental practices streamline their digital workflow, so they can focus on providing the best possible patient care.

At Henry Schein One, a healthy, accepting environment of diversity and inclusion is fostered through internal organizations and services such as voluntary, staff-led chapters of Employee Resource Groups (ERGs), wherein all TSMs are empowered to share insights and ideas, cultivating a healthy sense of collaboration. ERGs at Henry Schein, the parent company of Henry Schein One, currently include Women's Leadership Network (WLN); Pride & Allies; Black Legacy Professionals, Colegas – Hispanic Heritage; elevASIAN – Asian American and Pacific Islanders; and VET – Veterans Engagement Team.

To learn more about Henry Schein One, please click here.

About Henry Schein One

Henry Schein One, a subsidiary of Henry Schein, Inc. established in partnership with Internet Brands in 2018, is a software company providing integrated software and services to the dental industry. Headquartered in American Fork, Utah, the company offers market-leading solutions for dental practices, including Dentrix®, Dentrix Ascend®, Dentrix® Enterprise, Easy Dental®, TechCentral™, Demandforce®, Sesame Communications, Lighthouse360®, Officite, and DentalPlans.com® as well as solutions offered through international companies, including Software of Excellence, Logiciel Julie, InfoMed, axiUm, and LabNet, among others. For more information, visit www.henryscheinone.com.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With approximately 22,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.4 billion in 2021, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at www.henryschein.com, Facebook.com/HenrySchein, and QHenrySchein on Twitter.

CONTACT: Ann Marie Gothard, Vice President, Corporate Media Relations, Annmariegothard@henryschein.com, (631) 390 - 8169